

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 3876 OF 2022

Sakharam Sonaji Belokar ...Deceased

Vimal Harishchandra Rangalekar ...Petitioner

Mr. Vasantkumar V. Takke i/b Mr. Jeetendra B. Pal for the Petitioner.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 12th JUNE, 2026

PC. :

1. Mentioned. Not on Board. Taken on Board.
2. Time to comply with the directions contained in the order dated 7th March, 2026 is extended by a further period of four weeks.
3. Praecipe to accordingly stand disposed.

Digitally
signed by
NIKITA
YOGESH
GADGIL
Date:
2026.06.13
17:11:44
+0530

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)